

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 20120-20121/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2000 in FA No. 50/1996 &
dated 30/04/2009 in WA No. 537/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
JABALPUR)

LAXMINARYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVLAL GUJAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions
as well as on the applications for condonation of
delay.

In the meantime, status quo as of today be
maintained.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master