

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.5-6, 7-8 and 9-10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36525-
36526/209

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2000 and 30/04/2009 in
FA No. 50/1996 & WA No. 537/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
JABALPUR)

LAXMINARYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVLAL GUJAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased
petitioner, exemption from filing OT and c/delay in filing the
applications for substitution with office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nitin Gaur, Adv.for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.for
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is
condoned. Substitution allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master