

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36525-36526/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2000 in FA No.50/1996,
dated 30/04/2009 in WA No.537/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P
AT JABALPUR)

LAXMINARYAN(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIVLAL GUJAR & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 2 to 5 to engage
an advocate on record.

Let notice be served on the standing counsel for the State of
Madhya Pradesh (respondent No. 6).

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|