

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 36525-36526/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2000 in FA No.50/1996 dated 30/04/2009 in WA No.537/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LAXMINARYAN(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVLAL GUJAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

I.A. Nos. 15-20 (Application for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, adv.  
Ms. Avantika Manohar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of M.P. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master