

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36525-36526/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2000 in FA No. 50/1996 and order dated 30/04/2009 in WA No. 537/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

LAXMINARYAN(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVLAL GUJAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs on record and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Sachin Daga, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that these cases were ordered to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day, and that they may be taken up for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day as hearing in these cases will take some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER