

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).  
36525-36526/2009(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19/06/2000  
IN FA NO. 50/1996 AND DATED 30/04/2009 IN WA NO. 537/2008 PASSED BY  
THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

LAXMINARYAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHIVLAL GUJAR &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED  
RESPONDENT AND C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND  
OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 29/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a Tuesday in  
the month of November, 2016.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER