

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36525-36526/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2000 in FA No. 50/1996 30/04/2009 in WA No. 537/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

LAXMINARYAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVLAL GUJAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsels for both the sides that these matters are likely to be settled out of Court.

List these matters after two weeks with the settlement terms as may have been reached.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master